&SRR
Cont. Air Brake Assembly

F B % o &

Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
20 GB/T6170 HREM10 Nut M10 1
21 GB/T95 #5110 Washer 10 2
22 GB/T91 JFO443.2x 16 Split pin 3.2 X 16 2
23 300.80.313 2P Brake valve pull rod 1
24 300.80.304 A R Tube clamp 2
25 x300.80.021 2= EMLE R (E ) - ZN390/490/SL2105 Air compressor------------ ZN390/490/SL.2105 1
300.80.016 22 ML B (R e A% 3h)-----TY395/TY 3100 Air compressor------------ TY395/TY3100 1

155



2RI R R 5D K

Power Steering Assembly

156



EREFHEAREEN

Power Steering Assembly

¥ B T i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 160.40.016A HhEGEEEEE) Steering wheel assembly 1
160.40.019 77 1 (TE W L) Steering wheel assembly 1
160.40.020 J7 T S GBI Steering wheel assembly 1

2 GB/T6171 EREM16X 1.5 Nut M16 X 1.5 1
3 404YZ.40.003 L LK i 95959 Column 1
4 GB/T5783 WEFEM10 X 30 Bolt M10 X 30 4
5 GB/T93 #EE 10 Washer 10 6
6 GB/T5783 H2EME X 25 Bolt M8 % 25 2
7 GB/T93 8 Washer 8 2
8 GB/T5783 HEIEMI10 X 25 Bolt M10 X 25 2
9 304YZ.40.011-1 LB A 2% S SR A Steering support weldment 1
10 C905-01 LW ERE R AS Power steering gear 1
11 160.54.401 W B Washer 4
12 GB3452.1 O 2541 BB 10 X 2.65 O-ring 10 X 2.65 8
13 304YZ.40.106 B A 2SI sk Pipe connector power steering 4
14 |DI17-EAA-16 A 16 Washer 16 4
15 GB/T898 EH:AMI12-M12 X 40 Stud AM12-M12 X 40 2
16 GB/T93 g 12 Washer 12 6
17 GB/T6170 W2-REM12 Nut M12 2
18 304YZ.40.015-2 HELHE B CR) Pipe assembly, steering cylinder(Ringt) 1
19 304YZ.40.014-2 HELHE B () Pipe assembly, steering cylinder(Left) 1
20 304YZ7.40.130 M20 X 1.57H02 8} Nut M20X 1.5 2
21 304YZ.40.019-3 TMELIhE Ak Pipe support weldment, steering cylinder 1

157




4. REHEREEN

Cont. Power Steering Assembly

B KB .
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

22 304YZ.40.121 BEH s L Connector 2
23 304YZ.40.020 o ] YL P A 8------ZN390/TY395/4L22T  Steering pipe assembly--ZN390/TY395/4L22T 2

554YZ7.40.021 P 1) Y R Y B B ------4L22BT/ZN490 Steering pipe assembly----4L22BT/ZN490 2
24 304YZ.40.010-1 R R WSy — [T ] Steering cylinder assembly 1

180YZ.40.041-A R Sy — [ i) Steering cylinder assembly 1
25 304YZ.31.022-1 Rk E R Pull rod joint assy 1
26 304Y7.31.301-1 W E LS = BE Back support of hydraulic cylinder 1
27 GB/T119 D12 X 25 Pin D12 X 25 2
28 GB/T93 #iE 14 Washer 14 2
29 GB/T5786 WEAEM14 X 35 Bolt M14 X 35 2
30 GB/T6171 WEREM20 X 1.5 Nut M20 X 1.5 1
31 GB/T91 FFO453.2X26 Split pin 3.2 X 26 2
32 GB/T6178 W2REMI12 Nut M12 2
33 304YZ.31.020-1 THIELEFEBR Sk B Connector assembly, steering cylinder 1
34 304YZ2.40.012B B ey S A 1
35 GB/T5783 WEREM12 X 25 Bolt M12 X 25 4
36 304YZ.40.212A i e B Soft pipe, PVC 1
37 DP160.40.010-1 Zh % R A SOk Power steering tank 1
38 D16-15001-20 WEdiE 13-32 Circlip 13-32 4
39 304YZ2.40.212B iR finE =3 Soft pipe, PVC 1
40 304YZ.40.018-2 b )y R e A S - TY395/4L.22T Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1

304T.40.018 L2 S S T K SL2105ABT Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1

304YZ.40.018C L2 Y S S T R R ZN390 Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1

158




Cont. Power Steering Assembly

& 2RERE RGN

F KB -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
304YZ.40.018E %] AR AR S - 41.22BT Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
304YZ.40.052 b )y R e A S - JD3100 Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
354YZ7.40.014 b )y R e A S - SL3100/SL3105  Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
354YZ.40.014A b )y R e S - ZN490 Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
41 GB/T70 WS AR M8 X 40 Bolt M8 X 40 2
42 GB/T3452.1 OJE %531 B 20%2.65 O-ring 20 X 2.65 1
43 C901-306-102 E 73 (ZE e/ 4E42/70 X 100)---TY395/4L22T  Stable overflow pump 1
C901-306-103 37 35 (5 T/ A 52 /70 X 100)---4L22BT Stable overflow pump 1
C901-306-105 E 2 (A5 e/ i 11/70 X 100)---SL2105/ZN490  Stable overflow pump 1
44 [304YZ.40.204 WA R 2 R 1T Pipe clip I 1
45 304YZ7.40.202 T & 2 O Pipe press plate II 1
46 304YZ.40.016-2 Lz BB S L g ) A— TY395/4L22T Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
304.40.016SB b ) 25 kA S - SL2105ABT Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
304YZ.40.016C EZ [ BB S R S A— ZN390 Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
304YZ.40.016E Z [ BB S L S A— 41L22BT Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
304YZ.40.050 k) S5k B - JD3100 Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
354Y7.40.012 k) S5k B - SL3100/SL3105 Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
354YZ.40.012A b ) 253 A B - ZN490 Inlet pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
47 304YZ.40.017-2 b ) 25 [0 i 4 S - ------ TY395/4L.22T Oil return pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
304.40.017SB ok ) 25 [0 i 4 S - ------ SL2105ABT Oil return pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
304YZ.40.017C o ) 25 [0 4 S - 7ZN390 Oil return pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
304YZ.40.017E z 1 B B R S A— 41L22BT Oil return pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
304YZ.40.051 Ez [ B B R S — JD3100 Oil return pipe assembly, power steering gear 1

159




Cont. Power Steering Assembly

& 2RERE RGN

¥ B 5 . Name #
Ser. No. Part No. Qty.
354YZ7.40.012 [ P R R S — SL3100/SL3105 Oil return pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
354YZ.40.012A [ P E R RS S - ZN490 Oil return pipe assembly, power steering gear 1
48 304YZ.40.105-1 Bk [11) 5 1) JEE connecting base, power steering gear 1

160




M EREEE =K

Side Hydraulic Steering Assembly

161



B R R
Side Hydraulic Steering Assembly

L B it
Ser. No. Part No. # » Name Qty.
1 304YZ.40.030 TR 57 R LA Rear support seat 1
2 160YZ.40.030-1 45° 3L (E1) 45° Connector 2
3 GB3452.1-1992 OJE 25 4:} 810 X 2.65 O-ring 10X 2.65 4
4 160YZ.40.011-1 L P e =597 Pipe 2
5 304YZ.40.106 B ) A Rk Pipe connector power steering 2
6 160YZ.40.102 fRE Bush 1
7 GB/T6178 7N F RS REM16 Nut M16 1
8 GB/T91 54 X 32 Pin 4x 32 1
9 184YZ.40.041-B 0B ik 5 1) T S S G45 X 160 Steering cylinder SG45 x 160 1
10 GB/T6173 W REM20 X 1.5 Nut M20x 1.5 1
11 304YZ.40.140 FEFF Connecting rod 1
12 GB/T6173 W REM20 X 1.5- /2 Nut M20 X 1.5-left 1
13 304YZ.31.156-1 Fekk g Left steering knuckle arm 1
14 304YZ.31.022-1A e ] RT3k B Pull rod joint 1
15 GB/T5783 EHEM12 X 30 Bolt M12 X 30 4
16 GB/T93 #HpE 12 Washer 12 4
17 B AP 16 Washer 14 2




BEMR & EREK ]
Pump and pipe ]

163



BEBMRREREAL |
Pump and pipe |

Fog ® B i
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 GB/T5783 2 HEM8*20 Bolt M8 x 20 2
2 GB/T93 P8 Washer 8 2
3 304YZ.54.040-1 b3 v A R R Inlet pipe assembly 1
4 300.54.101 e RRAT Screw, inlet pipe 1
5 420 Washer 20 2
6 GB/T3452.1 OJE 24} 8] 18*2.65 O-ring 18 X 2.65 1
7 CBN-E314 CBN-E314 Gear pump 1
8 GB/T5783 #2M10 X 35 Bolt 10X 35 4
9 304YZ.54.022 A S (1) Outlet pipe assy (1) 1
10 PudEsLTRAL2.5 Quick release connector TRA12.5 1
11 304YZ.54.023 HheE S (IV) Outlet pipe assy(IV) 1
12 GB/T3452.1 OJ 254} B 10*2.65 O-ring 10X 2.65 1
13 DP184.54.116 sk Connector 1
14 GB/T6173 P2-REM22*1.5 Nut M22 x 1.5 1
15 GB/T6170 H2REM10 Nut M10 1
16 GB/T93 #E10 Washer 10 5
17 GB/T97.1 #E10 Washer 10 5
18 304YZ.54.021-2 A et PR IR A Mounting seat weldment of outlet pipe 1
19 GB/T5783 W2 HEM10*30 Bolt 10 30 1
20 304YZ.54.013A H e S 1 Outlet pipe assy 1 1
21 GB/T5783 W2 AEMB*40 Bolt 8 x40 2
22 GB/T3452.1 O 254} 5 11.2*%2.65 O-ring 11.2 X 2.65 1
23 GB/T5783 2M10 X 25 Bolt M10 X 25 3

164




& RERARRERER |
Cont. Pump and pipe |

Fog ® B -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
24 304.37S.411 JE R Cover 1
25 304.37S.412 IZE L R Gasket 1
26 304YZ.54.041-1 sl k=g sy Al Outlet pipe assy II 1
27 300.54.090 ek S It IR Filter assembly 1
300.54.901 VE ik Valve seat 1
300.54.902 [ 44 Valve body 1
300.54.903 S Spring 1
JX0810-0001 2245} [B) Seal loop 1
JX0811A-0000 ML IETE 7% Qil filter 1
28 250.54.112 BT ek Filter assembly 2




R MR & E RS 11
Pump and pipe ]

166



BE MR EREARN
Pump and pipe Il

12 304YZ.54.014C
304YZ.54.053A
13 GB/T3452.1

14 304.54.011

15 304.54.011A

H A B IO
H A B I
O %4} 810*2.65
I':H{EH E/L»Ez [
l'i'l{m a«.»)ﬁl [

Outlet pipe assy Il
Outlet pipe assy Il
O-ring 10X 2.65

Outlet pipe assy Il
Outlet pipe assy Il

K% = it
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

1 GB/T3452.1 OJE 24§ F8 18 X 2.65 O-ring 18 X 2.65 1
2 GB/T93 P8 Washer 8 2
3 GB/T5783 M8 X 20 Bolt M8 x 20 2
4 304.54.012 k=g YAl Inlet pipe assembly 11 1
304.54.012A =gy Al Inlet pipe assembly 11 1
304.54.012B e S Inlet pipe assembly 11 1
304.54.012C e S Inlet pipe assembly 11 1
304.54.012D HEAE SR Inlet pipe assembly I1 1

5 +4i525 Clamp 25 2
6 304YZ.54.513A S ARk s Clip cloth oil hose 1
7 160.54.108 B Screw, inlet pipe 4
8 HE 18 Washer 18 1
9 C901-310-003 Y5 (310, 2, Jg 1) ------- SL210ABT Gear pump 1
C901-314-004 Y (314, A g AL 5E)------- 4L.22BT Gear pump 1
C901-314-008 HHFE (314, /20, 1) ------- ZN390/ZN490  Gear pump 1

10 C901-314-010 ik 3 (314, A e b5k - TY3100 Gear pump 1
11 GB/T5783 HEM10 X 35 Bolt 10X 35 1
1

1

1

1

1

1

16 GB/T5782

M8 X 40

Bolt M8 x40

167




& BERRRERERII
Cont. Pump and pipe 1l

Fog ® B -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
18 GB/T3452.1 O 25 4:} B 11.2*%2.65 O-ring 11.2X2.65 1
19 A8 20 Washer 18 4
20 300.54.101 BB NRAT Bolt 2
21 304.54.010 B SR 1 Inlet pipe assembly | 1
304.54.010A B SR 1 Inlet pipe assembly 11 1

168




R R E S
Hydraulic Take-off Pipe
169

11
(10)

9
10

0
@\\\\\@’



BRI HE R
Hydraulic Take-off Pipe

Fog ® B -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 160.54.220 et sL i B (1) plastic cover for connector 2
2 TRAL2. 504 3EL (14]) Quick release connector TRA12.5 2
3 300.54.201 VR Ay S h e [ B Outlet pipe bracket 1
4 416 Compound Washer 16 1
5 GB/T5786 HEEM16X1.5X16 Bolt M16 X 1.5 X 16 1
6 400.54.135 oy 56 Outlet pipe bracket Il 1
7 GB/T93 #E8 Washer8 2
8 GB/T5783 M8 X 16 Bolt M8 16 2
9 160.54.108 oA Y Bolt 1
10 A8 18 Compound Washer 18 2
11 300.54.016 WS s A Outlet pipe assembly 1
12 300.54.101 BEhERRAT Screw, inlet pipe 1
13 =420 Compound Washer 20 2
14 300.54.015 Vi [ ek 4 g S Return pipe assembly 1




RESHRE SR (%R )
Hydraulic Take-off Pipe (Multi-way valve)

171



¥ 4 L 2 R (2 B D)

Hydraulic Take-off Pipe (Multi-way valve)

=2 R &
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 GB/T5783 M8 X 25 Bolt M8 x 25 1
2 700.40.145 W&k Clamp plate 2
3 160.54.220 gL b B (1) Plastic cover for connector 2
4 TRAL12. 5043 (14]) Quick release connector TRA12.5 2
5 304YZ.54.058 WEH B S IEE 1 Outlet pipe assembly I 1
6 A HJE18 Washer 18 4
7 160.54.108 AR Bolt 2
8 304YZ.54.059 RS e EAeH O Outlet pipe assembly II 1
9 GB/T97.1 B8 Washer 8 1
10 GB/T93 P8 Washer 8 3
11 GB/T6170 W2 -REMS8 Nut M8 1
12 GB/T5783 HWEEM10 %X 30 Bolt M10 X 30 3
13 GB/T93 #PE 10 Washer 10 3
14 GB/T6170 #E 10 Washer 10 3
15 DLS-L15F-T 2% & e 1A] "] Multi-way valve 1
1) DLS-L15F-01 H2ETM6 X 20 Screw M6 X 20 4
) DLS-L15F-02 #[56 Washer 6 4
®3) DLS-L15F-03 Gt Axis pin 1
@) DLS-L15F-04 N R Support 1
(5) DLS-L15F-05 R IR Main safety valve 1
®) DLS-L15F-06 FW Holdle 1
(7) DLS-L15F-07 [ 44 Valve body 1
®) DLS-L15F-08 Bie Case 1

172




43 A HH H B B (25 % RD)

Cont.Hydraulic Take-off Pipe (Multi-way valve)

P

{4 52

H
Ser. No. Part No. # » Name Qty.
) DLS-L15F-09 o Washer 1
16 304YZ.54.056 2 1K 1) 2 5% PR IE A Bracket weldment 1
17 HEHE22 Washer 22 3
18 400.54.701 i 42k Connector 1
19 GB3452.1 O 24118 11.2 X 2.65 O-ring 11.2 X 2.65 2
20 304YZ.54.057 e A1 Outlet pipe assembly 1
21 GB/T5782 P2HEMSB X 40 Bolt M8 X% 40 1
22 700.13.130 25 B Bolt 1
23 300.54.026A A B Outlet pipe assembly 1

173




Electrical System Assy
174



EEERGER
Electrical System Assembly

Fog ® = -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 C502-Q280 WL Horn 1
2 GB/T93 P12 Washer 12 3
3 GB/T97.1 P12 Washer 12 3
4 C201-016 HARTRIT Front right 1
5 C702-BX-410 PRI 22 & Fuse box 1
6 250.48.035-3 PRI 22 8K 3 Bracket 1
7 C402-008 B KTH R Switch for brake light 1
8 C501-001 HLE T 2% Regulator 1
9 C503-SG123 HL T DG A% Flasher 1
10 C502-J2 4 H B8 Horn relay 1
11 C107-30A R Electric current meter 1
12 C101-002 KB Water temperature meter 1
13 C103-001 HWER Oil press meter 1
14 C104 KEF Gas press meter 1
15 GB/T6170 2REM12 Nut M12 1
16 C202-004 JaHAEKT Rear light 1
17 C402-010 LIUPIPISS Veer light switch 1
18  [C210-010 HIRKTHT I Front bulb 2
19 C402-002 B RET V3 Y% Front light switch 1
20 300.48D.025 FLH Main harness 1
21 C210-015 =ATHTIE Double light bulb 2
22 C304-003 TR F K Y 5K Speed sensor 1

175




EEERGER
Electrical System Assembly

=2 R 5 &
Ser. No. Part No. Name Qty.
23 C301-003 KRR R Water temperature sensor 1
24 C402-0031 g 2= Preheat starting switch 1
25 300.48.062D LAl ok Diesel engine harness 1
26 C303-002 THEALRRSS Oil pressure plug 1
27 C402-005 g I FF > Horn switch 1
28 C402-002 Ja TAERT % Tail lamp switch 1
29 C203-001 Ja TAEXT Bk Tail lamp 1
30 |C210-018 L EsI S PA Rl Bulb 2
31 180.48.027-3 i = 2 AL 2% (K:910) Cable, form battery to starter 1
32 180.48.028 Ak B (K:270) Earth cable, battery 1
33 GB/T6170 W2 -REMS Nut M8 2
34 C603-6QW-90AH gt S K Battery 1
35 GB/T97.1 B8 Washer 8 2
36 GB/T93 #pE8 Washer 8 2
37 300.48.063C HRIT R Headlamp harness 1
38 300.48.065C AP R& R Right apron harness 1
39 300.48.064C ZEF R R Left apron harness 1
40 250.48.233 HIPLKT 248 Bracket of teposition lamp 2
41 C202-009 HIPLET teposition lamp 2

176




I
N

Sl 7
CTT L [XT7
-‘ \ 18 27 28
h \\|//
[000000] = T
\ w2 7N A\ 2
A ‘%i ‘Ilzh.-_..__

= 2
Mp
HE

7 38

MBARAER |
Electrical System Assy I

177



R . LBERAEER]

Cont. Elactrical System Assy |

178



BERARGER |
Electrical System Assembly I

Fog ® = -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 C502-Q280 WL Horn 1
2 GB/T93 P12 Washer 12 3
3 GB/T97.1 P12 Washer 12 3
4 C201-016 HARTRIT Front right 1
5 C702-BX-410 PRI 22 & Fuse box 1
6 250.48.035-3 PRI 22 8K 3 Bracket 1
7 C402-008 B KTH R Switch for brake light 1
8 C501-001 HLE T 2% Regulator 1
9 C503-SG123 HL T DG A% Flasher 1
10 C502-J2 4 H B8 Horn relay 1
11 C107-30A R Electric current meter 1
12 C101-002 KB Water temperature meter 1
13 C103-001 HWER Oil press meter 1
14 C104 KEF Gas press meter 1
15 GB/T6170 2REM12 Nut M12 1
16 C202-004 JaHAEKT Rear light 1
17 C402-010 LIUPIPISS Veer light switch 1
18  [C210-010 HIRKTHT I Front bulb 2
19 C402-002 B RET V3 Y% Front light switch 1
20 300.48D.025 FLH Main harness 1
21 C210-015 =ATHTIE Double light bulb 2
22 C304-003 TR F K Y 5K Speed sensor 1

179




& BEBERGEMR I

Cont. Electrical System Assembly I

40 C208-002

41 C402-007
42 300.48.063E
300.48.063A

BRI (i)
BEMEPITR (hALIFR)
B RIT LR (AT £2)

B RAT LR OLAT 22)

Warning (option)

Clutch chain switch (neutral switch)

Headlamp harness
Headlamp harness

Fog ® B -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.

22 C304-003 i K FE Speed sensor 1
23 C301-003 IKIRAE AR Water temperature sensor 1
24 C402-003 g 2= Preheat starting switch 1
25 300.48.062 LapLL R Diesel engine harness 1
26 C303-002 T ELRRES Oil pressure plug 1
27 C107-30A1 LI Electric current meter 1
28 C101-0021 KB Water temperature meter 1
29 C203-002 Ja TAEKT Bk Tail lamp 1
30 180.48D.039 5+2BJF R () Left 5-function switch 1
31 180.48.027-3 = W ZE sh AL HL 45 (1910) Cable, form battery to starter 1
32 180.48.028 AR B (K:270) Earth cable, battery 1
33 180.48D.040 S+2BRFF R (W) Right 2-function switch 1
34 C603-6QW-90AH Lt SR Battery 1
35 GB/T97.1 # 58 Washer 8 2
36 GB/T93 # 58 Washer 8 2
37 GB/T6170 H2-REM8 Nut M8 2
38 C104 RER Gas press meter 1
39 C210-018 W BHTHT Brake light bulb 2

2

1

1

1

1

43 300.48.064

ZETRER

Left apron harness

180




& BEBERGEMR I

Cont. Electrical System Assembly I

B ® B -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
44 300.48.065 AP R& R Right apron harness 1
45 250.48.233 HiRET 248 Bracket of teposition lamp 2
46 C202-009 Hi KT teposition lamp 2

181




wRAAER]
Electrical System Assy Il

182



SH. . LREZHERI
Cont. Elactrical System AssylIl

183



EIRARZGERII
Electrical System Assembly Il

Fog ® = -
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
1 C502-Q280 WL Horn 1
2 GB/T93 P12 Washer 12 3
3 GB/T97.1 P12 Washer 12 3
4 C201-016 HARTRIT Front right 1
5 C702-BX-410 PRI 22 & Fuse box 1
6 250.48.035-3 PRI 22 8K 3 Bracket 1
7 C402-008 B KTH R Switch for brake light 1
8 C501-001 HLE T 2% Regulator 1
9 C503-SG123 HL T DG A% Flasher 1
10 C502-J2 4 H B8 Horn relay 1
11 C107-30A R Electric current meter 1
12 C101-002 KB Water temperature meter 1
13 C103-001 HWER Oil press meter 1
14 C104 KEF Gas press meter 1
15 GB/T6170 2REM12 Nut M12 1
16 C202-004 JaHAEKT Rear light 1
17 C402-010 LIUPIPISS Veer light switch 1
18  [C210-010 HIRKTHT I Front bulb 2
19 C402-002 B RET V3 Y% Front light switch 1
20 300.48D.025 FLH Main harness 1
21 C210-015 =ATHTIE Double light bulb 2
22 C304-003 TR F K Y 5K Speed sensor 1

184




& EEBERGEAIN

Cont. Electrical System Assembly 11

40 C208-002
41 C402-007
42 300.48.064

BRST (i)

BEMEPITR (hALIFR)

ZEFRRER

Warning (option)

Clutch chain switch (neutral switch)

Left apron harness

=2 R 5 &
Ser. No. Part No. # Name Qty.

22 C304-003 B R FE Speed sensor 1
23 C301-003 IKIRAE AR Water temperature sensor 1
24 C402-003 i 2R Preheat starting switch 1
25 300.48.062 LapLL R Diesel engine harness 1
26 C303-002 THEAL RS Oil pressure plug 1
27 C110-015 HEER B Gauge unit assembly 1
28 GB/T818 H2HEM6 X 20 Bolt M6 X 20 6
29 C203-002 Ja TAEKT Bk Tail lamp 1
30 180.48D.039 S5+26FF 2 (BR) Left 5-function switch 1
31 180.48.027-3 E iy 2 2 AL 28 (K:910) Cable, form battery to starter 1
32 180.48.028 ek B (K:270) Earth cable, battery 1
33 180.48D.040 S+2BRFF R (W) Right 2-function switch 1
34 C603-6QW-90AH Lt SR Battery 1
35 GB/T97.1 #E8 Washer 8 2
36 GB/T93 # 58 Washer 8 2
37 GB/T6170 H2-REM8 Nut M8 2
38 C402-007 VRIS S Neutrally switch 1
39 C210-018 B BHKTHT Brake light bulb 2

2

1

1

1

43 300.48.065

YRR

Right apron harness

185




& BRRZERN
Cont. Electrical System Assembly 11

Fog ® B fi
Ser. No. Part No. # i Name Qty.
44 300.48.063E HIRKT 2k R (BT 42) Headlamp harness 1

300.48.063A HIRET 2 R OWIT 42) Headlamp harness 1
45 C502-001 gkHLgy (GEIH) relay 2
46 250.48.233 B RAT 2 48 Bracket of teposition lamp 2
47 C202-009 i KT teposition lamp 2

186




RS S-30~40 BRI KIEHL T B
HHJM 30~40 SERIES WHEELED TRACTOR PARTS CATALOGUE

V4 T5-300/304/350/354/400A/404A K
HHJM - 300/304/350/354/400A/404A MODEL

BARM 4

Technology Department Editor-in-chief

eIk Besk GER3) 3E BLALA BR A H]
Mahindra Yueda(Yancheng) Tractor Co., Ltd.

* * *

JFA: 787x1092 1/16 45 702-02-001
PAPER SIZE: 787x1092 1/16 CODE: Z02-02-001

2010 4E45 2 PR 2011 48 1 B45 1 REIRI
2010 SECOND EDITION  JANUARY, 2011 1st PRINTING



L 48 38 Bl 3 () H hr AL A IR & F
Mabhindra Yueda (Yancheng) Tractor Co., Ltd.
Hihik: TL7RE EIRAE G &K XML~
Address: No.9 Nengjiang Road, Yancheng economic
development zone, Jiangsu province.
Hi& Tel:  (0515) 88260118 (L A41 Telephone exchange) 88231352
£ Fax:  (0515) 88231121 HR% Zip code: 224002
Http://www.jm-tractor.com
E-mail: tractor@yantuo.cn
jsb@yantuo.cn



